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TRENT TRIPPLE, Clerk
By ERIC ROWELL
DEPUTY

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE
STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

CITY OF IDAHO FALLS, CITY OF
POCATELLO, CITY OF BLISS, CITY OF

Case No. CV01-23-13238

BURLEY, CITY OF CAREY, CITY OF ORDER ON STIPULATED
DECLO, CITY OF DIETRICH, CITY OF OBJECTION TO THE CLERK’S
GOODING, CITY OF HAZELTON, CITY RECORD

OF HEYBURN, CITY OF JEROME, CITY
OF PAUL, CITY OF RICHFIELD, CITY OF
RUPERT, CITY OF SHOSHONE, and CITY
OF WENDELL,

Petitioners,

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

g
THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER )
RESOURCES, and MATHEW WEAVERin )
his capacity as the Director of the Idaho )
Department of Water Resources, )
)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Respondents,
and

IDAHO GROUND WATER
APPROPRIATORS INC.,

A&B IRRIGATION DISTRICT, BURLEY
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE
CANAL COMPANY, TWIN FALLS CANAL
COMPANY, AMERICAN FALLS
RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, MINIDOKA
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, BONNEVILLE-
JEFFERSON GROUND WATER DISTRICT,
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and BINGHAM GROUNDWATER
DISTRICT,

Intervenors.

IN THE MATTER OF THE DISTRIBUTION
OF WATER TO VARIOUS WATER
RIGHTS HELD BY AND FOR THE
BENEFIT OF A&B IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS
RESERVOIRS DISTRICT NO. 2, BURLEY
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MINIDOKA
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE
CANAL COMPANY, AND TWIN FALLS
CANAL COMPANY.
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On September 20, 2024, the parties filed a Stipulated Objection to the Clerk’s Record.
The Stipulated Objection requests that the Clerk’s Record be altered to add the below-identified
filings from the district court docket in this matter. The Court in an exercise of its discretion will
grant the Stipulated Objection on the basis it is unopposed.
Therefore, BASED ON THE FOREGOING, it is ordered that the Clerk’s Record be
altered to include the following:
1. August 17, 2023 Nofice of Appearance (IDWR and Spackman)
2. August 18, 2023 IGWA'’s Notice of Appearance
3. August 18, 2023 Notice of Appearance (A&B lrrigation District et al.)
4. August 21, 2023 Notice of Appearance (AFRD#2 and Minidoka Irrigation
District)
5. August 21, 2023 Notice of Appearance (Bonneville-Jefferson Ground Water
District)
6. August 21, 2023 Bingham Groundwater District’s Notice of Appearance
7. September 15, 2023 Order Treating Appearances as Motions to Intervene and
Granting Same
8. September 28, 2023 Settled Agency Record on Appeal
9. October 26, 2023 Notice of Substitution of Party
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10. November 15, 2023 Order Granting Motion to Augment Record; Order
Augmenting Record

11. December 21, 2023 Cities’ Opening Brief on Judicial Review, SWC Post-
Hearing Order, Fifth Methodology

12. January 23, 2024 Order on Notice of Substitution of Party

13. February 16, 2024 Respondent IDWR'’s Brief

14. February 20, 2024 Surface Water Coalition’s Response Brief

15. March 22, 2024 Cities’' Combined Reply in Support of Opening Brief on
Judicial Review

IT IS SO ORDERED.
Dated_Octoben 10, 2024

[/FRIC J. WILDMAN
District Judge
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this day I served a copy of the attached to:

Sarah Klahn

Maximilian Bricker

sklahn@somachlaw.com

mbricker@somachlaw.com via Email

Candice McHugh

Chris Bromley

cmchugh@mchughbromley.com
cbromley@mchughbromley.com via Email

Robert Harris
rharris@Holdenlegal.cm
efiling@holdenlegal.com via Email

Garrick Baxter

Kayleen Richter

garrick baxter@idwr.idaho.gov
kayleen.richter@idwr.idaho.gov via Email

Thomas Budge

Elisheva Patterson

tj@racineclson.com

elisheva@racineolson.com via Email

John Simpson
Travis Thompson

jsimpson{@martenlaw.com
tthompson@marteniaw.com via Email

W. Kent Fletcher
wkf@pmt.org via Email

Skyler Johns via Email
Nathan Olsen

Steven Taggart

sjohns@olsentaggart.com

polsen@polsentagpart.com

staggart@olsentaggart.com
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Dylan Anderson

via Email
dylan{@dylanandersonlaw.com

- Trent Tripphe
D ’]’e ) Mﬂ 2029 Cledof the Chl
’ V By M M

Deputy Clerk g,
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